GENUINE/)
MEIARIS

CLICK TO SEE THE FOLLOWING LISTINGS:
KAWASAKI® PARTS

= K3V63BDT

= K3V63DT

= K3V63DTP

= K3V112BDT

= K3V112DP

= K3V112DT

= K3V112DTP

= K3V140DT

= K3V180DT

= K3V180DTH

= K3V180DTP

= K3V280DTH

= K5V140DTP

= M2X150 & M2X170 AOB
= M2X150 & M2X170 CAB
= M2X150 & M2X170 CHB

SEARCH FOR PART #'s

m
Tl
Tl
m
O
-
<
m
>
sl
u
)
(1)
O
(g
@
=
o
@
~
—
N
(=
d
—

E
>
2
>
2
)
o
>
A
-]
n
U
A
©)
O
C
O
-]
r
)
-
<
@

METARIS CORP. METARIS INC.
15619 HWY 35 NORTH, FOREST, 101 CANARCTIC TORONTO,
MISSISSIPPI, U.S.A. 39074 ON CANADA M3J 2N7
Tel: (601) 469-1987 / TOLL FREE: 1-800-962-2703 Tel: (416) 638-6000/ TOLL FREE: 1-888-477-2737
Fax: (601) 469-2120 / TOLL FREE: 1-800-654-5083 Fax: (416) 638-9365/ TOLL FREE: 1-866-638-9365
Email: sales@metarisusa.com Email: sales@metaris.com

ALL ITEMS ARE METARIS MANUFACTURED. OEM PART #'S ARE DISPLAYED FOR REFERENCE
PURPOSES ONLY. PRICES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.

KAWPRODL-V15-6




cenune NAETARIS

cenune NAETARIS

K3V63BDT Exploded View

K3V *** BDT

s

!4.4_.._._ = A

‘I .

.
: w

~ o i o~

o~ o~ LN —

i i (o] o~

885/ 751+

S/

467
727

by

Pl
{3

211,157

™, Fro

3



A

2
GENUINE ms

>

2
GENUINE mms

K3V63BDT Parts & Price List

Item No. | METARIS No. Reference No. Description Unit Comments
04 Gear Pump Assy. EA Case by Case
011 or 150 MPN701000 M29245300454 Piston Assy. Set of 9 Stock
013 Cylinder Block & Valve Plate (RH) EA Not Available
014 Cylinder Block & Valve Plate (LH) EA Not Available
210 M29238752732 Swash Plate Assy. EA Not Available
30 M2953802301 Swash Plate Not Sold Separately
251 M2923800752 Swash Plate Support Not Sold Separately
111 Shaft - Front EA Special Order
113 Shaft - Rear EA Special Order
123 Bearing - Roller (Front) EA Special Order
124 MPN701009 MPAJ502809BKD Bearing - Needle (Rear) EA Stock
127 MPN701010 M38600127A Spacer, Bearing EA Stock
153 MPN701011 M2943800424 Set Plate EA Stock
156 MPN701012 M29246100029 Ball Guide w/spacer) EA Stock
157 MPN701013 M2953801623 Block Springs Setof 9  [Stock
211 MPN701014 M2953801742 Shoe (Retainer) Plate EA Stock
261 Cover (F), Seal EA Not Available
530 Tilting Pin Assy. EA Special Order
532 Servo Piston Assy. EA Special Order
534 MPN701029 M29251100057 Stopper (L) EA Stock
535 Stopper (S) EA Special Order
901 MPN701035 MOEBM10 Bolt, Eye EA Stock
953 Screw, Set EA Special Order
SK MPN701038 SEAL KIT - Not Complete (DT Kit) EA Stock




> >

__—— 2 2
GENUINE m S GENUINE m S

K3V63DT Exploded View

L 014
) ol

141 314

& or
; 012

K3V *** DT

013

141 313




A

2
GENUINE ms

A

2
GENUINE ms

K3V63DT Parts & Price List Page 1 of 2
Item No. | METARIS No. Reference No. Description Unit Comments

0110r150 |MPN701000 M29245300454 Piston Assy. Set of 9 Stock
151 Piston Not Sold Separately
152 Shoe Not Sold Separately

013 MPN701001 M2953802827 Cylinder Block & Valve Plate (RH) EA Stock

014 MPN701002 M2953802828 Cylinder Block & Valve Plate (LH) EA Stock

141 or 012 M29243700084 Cylinder Block EA Not Sold Separately

313 M2933800749 Valve Plate (RH) EA Not Sold Separately
314 M2933800750 Valve Plate (LH) EA Not Sold Separately

41 Check Valve 1 (Short) EA Special Order

42 Check Valve 2 (Long) EA Special Order

111 MPN701003 M2943800426 Shaft - Front (14 Tooth) EA Stock

113 MPN701004 Shaft - Rear (12 Tooth) EA Stock

113 MPN701005 M2933800889 Shaft - Rear (13 Tooth) EA Stock

114 Coupling, Spline EA Special Order

115 Plug EA Special Order

123 MPN701008 MPNUP307R1KD Bearing - Roller (Front) EA Stock

124 MPN701009 MPAJ502809BKD Bearing - Needle (Rear) EA Stock

127 MPN701010 M38600127A Spacer, Bearing EA Stock

153 MPN701011 M2943800424 Set Plate EA Stock

156A MPN701012 M29246100029 Ball Guide w/spacer) EA Stock
156 Ball Guide Not Sold Separately
158|MPN701044 M2953801624 Spacer EA Stock

157 MPN701013 M2953801623 Block Springs Set of 9 Stock

211 MPN701014 M2953801742 Shoe (Retainer) Plate EA Stock

212 & 251 MPN701015 M29238752732 Swash Plate Assy. EA Stock
212 M2953802301 Swash Plate Not Sold Separately
214 Included w/ 212 Bush, Tilting Not Sold Separately
251 M2953802301 Swash Plate Support Not Sold Separately

261 MPN701016 M2943800470 Cover (F), Seal EA Stock

262 Cover, (R,) Seal EA Special Order

263 Cover, (R,) Seal EA Special Order

271 MPN701019 M29232500359 Casing, Pump EA Stock

312 MPN701020 M2923800797F Block, Valve EA Stock

401 MPN701021 M2953801630 Screw, Hex. S.H.C. EA Stock

406 Screw, Hex. S.H.C. EA Special Order

408 Screw, Hex. S.H.C. EA Special Order

466 Plug EA Special Order

468 Plug EA Special Order

490 Plug EA Special Order

530 MPN701027 M2953801787 Tilting Pin Assy. EA Stock

532 MPN701028 M29244900030 Servo Piston Assy. EA Stock

534 MPN701029 M29251100057 Stopper (L) EA Stock

534 MPN701030 M2953801631 Stopper (L) EA Stock

535 MPN701031 M2953801632 Stopper (S) EA Stock

702 -732 O'Ring EA Part of SEAL KIT

774 Seal, Oil EA Part of SEALKIT

789 Ring, Back-up EA Part of SEALKIT




GENUIN,

2
“MEIARIS

P

A

2D
GENUINE mm S

K3V63DT Parts & Price List

Page 2 of 2
Item No. | METARIS No. Reference No. Description Unit Comments

792 Ring, Back-up EA Part of SEALKIT
824 Ring, Stop EA Special Order
885 Pin EA Special Order
886 Pin, Spring EA Special Order
901 MPN701035 MOEBM10 Bolt, Eye EA Stock
953 Screw, Set EA Special Order
954 MPN701037 M2953801634 Screw, Set EA Stock

MPN701038 SEAL KIT - Pump only EA Stock

MPN701039 M29024401517A Gear Pump Assy. (13 tooth 10CC) EA Stock

MPN701040 M29024401665F Gear Pump Assy. (13 tooth 15CC) EA Stock




A A

T NAETARIS T NMETARIS

K3V63DTP Exploded View

K3V *** DTP

K- =~ I
A

262




A

2
GENUINE m S

A

B 4
GENUINEMS

K3V63DTP Parts & Price List

Item No. | METARIS No. Reference No. Description Unit Comments
02 Regulator EA Case by Case
03 Regulator EA Case by Case
04 MPN701039 M29024401517A Gear Pump Assy. (13 tooth 10CC) EA Stock
05 Assy., PTO EA Case by Case
0110r150 |MPN701000 M29245300454 Piston Assy. Set of 9 Stock
013 MPN701001 M2953802827 Cylinder Block & Valve Plate (RH) EA Stock
014 MPN701002 M2953802828 Cylinder Block & Valve Plate (LH) EA Stock
SPSAK MPN701015 M29238752732 Swash Plate Assy. EA Stock

30 M2953802301 Swash Plate Not Sold Separately
251 M2923800752 Swash Plate Support Not Sold Separately

41 Plug Assy. EA Not Available
42 Plug Assy. EA Not Available
111 MPN701003 M2943800426 Shaft - Front (14 Tooth) EA Stock

113 MPN701004 Shaft - Rear (12 Tooth) EA Stock

113 MPN701005 M2933800889 Shaft - Rear(13 Tooth) EA Stock

113 Shaft - Rear (Must Check Part #) EA Special Order
116 Gear, 1st EA Not Available
123 MPN701008 MPNUP307R1KD Bearing - Roller (Front) EA Stock

124 MPN701009 MPAJ502809BKD Bearing - Needle (Rear) EA Stock

127 MPN701010 M38600127A Spacer, Bearing EA Stock

153 MPN701011 M2943800424 Set Plate EA Stock

156 MPN701012 M29246100029 Ball Guide w/spacer) EA Stock

157 MPN701013 M2953801623 Block Springs Set of 9 Stock

211 MPN701014 M2953801742 Shoe (Retainer) Plate EA Stock

261 MPN701016 M2943800470 Cover (F), Seal EA Stock

262 Cover, (R,) Seal EA Special Order
401 MPN701021 M2953801630 Screw, Hex. S.H.C. EA Stock

406 Screw, Hex. S.H.C. EA Special Order
468 Plug EA Special Order
490 Plug EA Special Order
530 MPN701027 M2953801787 Tilting Pin Assy. EA Stock

532 MPN701028 M29244900030 Servo Piston Assy. EA Stock

534 MPN701029 M2951100057 Stopper (L) EA Stock

535 MPN701031 M2953801632 Stopper (S) EA Stock

901 MPN701035 MOEBM10 Bolt, Eye EA Stock

953 Screw, Set EA Special Order
954 MPN701037 M2953801634 Screw, Set EA Stock

SK MPN701038 SEAL KIT - Not Complete (DT Kit) EA Stock

RK(R.) Not Sold as Kits

RK(L)

Not Sold as Kits




GENUINE

K3V112BDT Exploded View

GENUINE

ﬂfﬁf
4-_ L

SUL Jadi
.qu ﬁ¢~ﬁ JETE meN 'S88 TV waxmﬂmﬁ.xﬁﬂm\xmmﬂ /95T TTT
x g

/ £/ g\ I 55 5 ' 1\ TR

805", oa¢, owquwNNf;

g / &

e 18 165 vﬁm 107 Nmm P m.
xnx \
omm vmm / % 908
H / \ 109 xxx AEN
oov 6L €56



A

2
GENUINE m S

GENUIN

K3V112BDT Parts & Price List

Item No. | METARIS No. Reference No. Description Unit Comments

04 Gear Pump Assy. EA Not Available

011 or 150 MPN701100 M29245300456 Piston Assy. Set of 9 Stock
151 Piston Not Sold Separately
152 Shoe Not Sold Separately

013 or 140 MPN701101 M2953801893 Cylinder Block & Valve Plate (RH) EA Stock

014 or 142 MPN701102 M2953801864 Cylinder Block & Valve Plate (LH) EA Stock

012 or 141 M2933800787 Cylinder Block EA Not Sold Separately
313 M3890R313N Valve Plate (RH) EA Not Sold Separately
314 M3890L314N Valve Plate (LH) EA Not Sold Separately

111 Shaft - Front EA Not Available

113 Shaft - Rear EA Not Available

114 Coupling, Spline EA Not Available

123 Bearing - Roller (Front) EA Special Order

124 MPN701112 MPAJ503518KD Bearing - Needle (Rear) EA Stock

127 MPN701113 M38800127A Spacer, Bearing EA Stock

153 MPN701114 M29241100056 Set Plate EA Stock

156 MPN701115 M29246100030 Ball Guide EA Stock

157 MPN701117 M2953801769 Block Springs Set of 9 Stock

211 MPN701118 M6871000211K Shoe (Retainer) Plate EA Stock

210 Swash Plate EA Not Available

251 Swash Plate Support EA Not Available

261 Cover (F), Seal - 40MM EA Not Available

263 Cover, (R,) Seal EA Special Order

271 Casing, Pump EA Special Order

312 Block, Valve EA Not Available

325 MPN701127 M2933800928 Valve Casing EA Stock

530 Cover, Servo EA Special Order

532 Servo Piston Assy. EA Special Order

901 MPN701035 MOEBM10 Bolt, Eye EA Stock

SK MPN701147 SEAL KIT - Not Complete (DT Kit) EA Stock

A

2y
‘MEIARIS




: —

2 2
GENUINE mms GENUINE mm s

K3V112DP Exploded View

K3V *** DTP

ISK



GENUI

2y
" MEIARIS

GENUIN

A

2y
‘MEIARIS

K3V112DP Parts & Price List

Item No. | METARIS No. Reference No. Description Unit Comments

2 Regulator EA Case by Case
4 Gear Pump Assy. EA Case by Case
5 Assy., PTO EA Case by Case
011 or 150 MPN701100 M29245300456 Piston Assy. Set of 9 Stock

013 MPN701101 M2953801893 Cylinder Block & Valve Plate (RH) EA Stock

014 MPN701102 M2953801894 Cylinder Block & Valve Plate (LH) EA Stock

30 Swash Plate EA Special Order
111 Shaft - Front EA Special Order
113 Shaft - Rear EA Special Order
122 Bearing - Roller (Front) EA Special Order
123 Bearing - Roller (Front) EA Special Order
124 MPN701112 MPAJ503518KD Bearing - Needle (Rear) EA Stock

153 MPN701114 M29241100056 Set Plate EA Stock

156 MPN701115 M29246100030 Ball Guide w/spacer) EA Stock

157 MPN701117 M2953801764 Block Springs Set of 9 Stock

171 Casing, Front EA Not Available
191 Gear (A), Drive EA Not Available
192 Gear (A), Driven EA Not Available
211 MPN701118 M6871000211 Shoe (Retainer) Plate EA Stock

251 Swash Plate Support EA Special Order
261 Cover (F), Seal EA Special Order
530 Tilting Pin Assy. EA Special Order
534 M2925110087 Stopper (L) EA Not Available
535 MPN701140 M2953801762 Stopper (S) EA Stock

752 Packing, Seat EA Not Available
901 MPN701035 MOEBM10 Bolt, Eye EA Stock

SK MPN701147 SEAL KIT - Not Complete (DT Kit) EA Stock

RK(R.) Not Sold as Kits

RK(L)

Not Sold as Kits




< 2
MEIARIS MEIARIS
K3V112DT Exploded View

41

& é\/? 014
k 7]

141 314

K3V *** DT




A

2
GENUINE ms

>

2
GENUINE mms

K3V112DT Parts & Price List Page 1 of 2
Item No. | METARIS No. Reference No. Description Unit Comments
0110r150 |MPN701100 M29245300456 Piston Assy. Set of 9 Stock
151 Piston Not Sold Separately
152 Shoe Not Sold Separately
013 MPN701101 M2953801893 Cylinder Block & Valve Plate (RH) EA Stock
014 MPN701102 M2953801894 Cylinder Block & Valve Plate (LH) EA Stock
141 or 012 Cylinder Block EA Not Sold Separately
313 Valve Plate (RH) EA Not Sold Separately
314 Valve Plate (LH) EA Not Sold Separately
41 MPN701103 M2953802048 Check Valve 1 (Short) EA Stock
42 MPN701104 M2953802049 Check Valve 2 (Long) EA Stock
111 MPN701105 M2933800774 Shaft - Front (12 Tooth) EA Stock
111 MPN701106 M2933800982 Shaft - Front (14 Tooth) EA Stock
113 MPN701107 M2933800884 Shaft - Rear (12 Tooth) EA Stock
113 MPN701108 M2933800883 Shaft - Rear (13 Tooth) EA Stock
114 MPN701109 M2953801763 Coupling, Spline EA Stock
115 Plug EA Special Order
123 MPN701111 MPNUP308R1CS5K Bearing - Roller (Front) EA Stock
124 MPN701112 MPAJ503518KD Bearing - Needle (Rear) EA Stock
127 MPN701113 M38800127A Spacer, Bearing EA Stock
153 MPN701114 M29241100056 Set Plate EA Stock
156A MPN701115 M29246100030 Ball Guide w/spacer) EA Stock
156 Ball Guide Not Sold Separately
158|MPN701116 M2953801764 Spacer EA Stock
157 MPN701117 M2953801769 Block Springs Set of 9 Stock
211 MPN701118 M6871000211 Shoe (Retainer) Plate EA Stock
212 & 251 MPN701119 M29238809813 Swash Plate Assy. EA Stock
30 0or212 M2953801990 Swash Plate Not Sold Separately
214 MP1R2025125 Bush, Tilting Not Sold Separately
251 M2923800809 Swash Plate Support Not Sold Separately
261 MPN701120 M2943800572 Cover (F), Seal - 45MM EA Stock
261 MPN701121 M2943800464 Cover (F), Seal - 40MM EA Stock
262 Cover, (R,) Seal EA Special Order
263 Cover, (R,) Seal EA Special Order
271 MPN701124 M2923800807 Casing, Pump EA Special Order
271 MPN701125 M29232500338 Casing, Pump EA Stock
312 MPN701126 M2923801021 Block, Valve EA Stock
325 MPN701127 M2933800928 Valve Casing EA Stock
325 MPN701128 M29232300012 Valve Casing EA Stock
325 MPN701129 M29232300032 Valve Casing EA Stock
401 MPN701130 M2953801767 Screw, Hex. S.H.C. EA Stock
406 Screw, Hex. S.H.C. EA Special Order
408 Screw, Hex. S.H.C. EA Special Order
466 Plug EA Special Order
468 Plug EA Special Order
490 Plug EA Special Order
530 MPN701136 M2953801989 Tilting Pin Assy. EA Stock
532 MPN701137 M2943800462 Servo Piston Assy. EA Stock




K3V112DT Parts & Price List Page 2 of 2
Item No. | METARIS No. Reference No. Description Unit Comments
534 MPN701138 M29251100318 Stopper (L) EA Stock
534 MPN701139 M2953801761 Stopper (L) EA Stock
535 MPN701140 M2953801762 Stopper (S) EA Stock
702 -792 O'Ring Kit Materials EA Part of SEALKIT
824 Ring, Stop EA Special Order
885 Pin EA Special Order
886 Pin, Spring EA Special Order
901 MPN701035 MOEBM10 Bolt, Eye EA Stock
953 Screw, Set EA Special Order
954 MPN701146 M2953801768 Screw, Set EA Stock
MPN701147 SEALKIT - Pump only - 45MM EA Stock
MPN701148 SEAL KIT - Pump only - 40 MM EA Stock
MPN701149 M29024400389 Gear Pump Assy. (13 tooth 10CC) EA Stock
MPN701150 M29024401666A Gear Pump Assy. (13 tooth 15CC) EA Stock
MPN701151 Gear Pump Assy. (12 tooth 15CC) EA Special Order




> ~ A

__—— 2 2
GENUINE m S GENUINE mm S

K3V112DTP Exploded View

K3V *** DTP

i

406



A

2
GENUINE ms

>

2
GENUINE mms

K3V112DTP Parts & Price List

Item No. | METARIS No. Reference No. Description Unit Comments
02 Regulator EA Case by Case
03 Regulator EA Case by Case
04 Gear Pump Assy. EA Case by Case
05 Assy., PTO EA Case by Case
0110r150 |MPN701100 M29245300456 Piston Assy. Set of 9 Stock
013 MPN701101 M2953801893 Cylinder Block & Valve Plate (RH) EA Stock
014 MPN701102 M2953801894 Cylinder Block & Valve Plate (LH) EA Stock
SPSAK MPN701119 M29238809813 Swash Plate Assy. EA Stock

30 M2953801990 Swash Plate Not Sold Separately
251 M2923800809 Swash Plate Support Not Sold Separately

41 MPN701103 M2953802048 VALVE,CHECK1 SUB EA Stock

42 MPN701104 M2953802049 VALVE,CHECK2 SUB EA Stock

111 MPN701106 M2933800982 Shaft - Front (14 Tooth) EA Stock

113 MPN701108 M2933800883 Shaft - Rear(13 Tooth) EA Stock

113 Shaft - Rear (Must Check Part #) EA Special Order
116 Gear, 1st EA Not Available
123 MPN701111 MPNUP308R1CS5K Bearing - Roller (Front) EA Stock

124 MPN701112 MPAJ503518KD Bearing - Needle (Rear) EA Stock

127 MPN701113 M38800127A Spacer, Bearing EA Stock

153 MPN701114 M29241100056 Set Plate EA Stock

156 MPN701115 M29246100030 Ball Guide EA Stock

157 MPN701117 M2953801769 Block Springs Setof 9 Stock

211 MPN701118 M6871000211 Shoe (Retainer) Plate EA Stock

261 MPN701120 M2943800572 Cover (F), Seal EA Stock

262 Cover, (R,) Seal EA Special Order
325 MPN701129 M29232300032 Valve Casing EA Stock

401 MPN701130 M2953801767 Screw, Hex. S.H.C. EA Stock

406 Screw, Hex. S.H.C. EA Special Order
468 Plug EA Special Order
490 Plug EA Special Order
530 MPN701136 M2953801989 Tilting Pin Assy. EA Stock

532 MPN701137 M2943800462 Servo Piston Assy. EA Stock

534 MPN701138 M29251100318 Stopper (L) EA Stock

534 MPN701139 M2953801761 Stopper (L) EA Stock

535 MPN701140 M2953801762 Stopper (S) EA Stock

901 MPN701035 MOEBM10 Bolt, Eye EA Stock

953 Screw, Set EA Special Order
954 MPN701146 M2953801768 Screw, Set (Adjust) EA Stock

SK MPN701147 SEAL KIT - Not Complete (DT Kit) EA Stock

RK(R.) Not Sold as Kits

RK(L) Not Sold as Kits




A A

2 2
GENUINE m s GENUINE mms

K3V140DT Exploded View

K3V *** DT

013

141 313




K3V140DT Parts & Price List Page 1 of 2
Item No. | METARIS No. Reference No. Description Unit Comments
0110r150 |MPN701200 M29245300460 Piston Assy. Set of 9 Stock
151 Piston EA Not Sold Separately
152 Shoe EA Not Sold Separately
013 MPN701201 M2953801993 Cylinder Block & Valve Plate (RH) EA Stock
014 MPN701202 M2953801992 Cylinder Block & Valve Plate (LH) EA Stock
141 or 012 M2933800878 Cylinder Block EA Not Sold Separately
313 M38A0R313N Valve Plate (RH) EA Not Sold Separately
314 M38A0L314N Valve Plate (LH) EA Not Sold Separately
41 MPN701103 M2953802048 Check Valve 1 (Short) EA Stock
42 MPN701104 M2953802049 Check Valve 2 (Long) EA Stock
111 MPN701203 M2933801058 Shaft - Front (14 Tooth) EA Stock
111 MPN701204 M2933800890 Shaft - Front (17 Tooth) EA Stock
113 Shaft - Rear (12 Tooth) EA Special Order
113 MPN701205 M2933800903 Shaft - Rear (13 Tooth) EA Stock
114 MPN701206 M2953801867 Coupling, Spline EA Stock
115 Plug EA Special Order
123 MPN701207 MPNUP309ETKD Bearing - Roller (Front) EA Stock
124 MPN701208 MPRNA6932KD Bearing - Needle (Rear) EA Stock
127 MPN701209 M2953802066 Spacer, Bearing EA Stock
153 MPN701210 M2943800488 Set Plate EA Stock
156A MPN701211 M29246100031 Ball Guide w/spacer) EA Stock
156 Ball Guide Not Sold Separately
158|MPN701212 M2953801841 Spacer EA Stock
157 MPN701213 M2953801842 Block Springs Set of 9 Stock
211 MPN701214 M371A00AA124 Shoe (Retainer) Plate EA Stock
212 & 251 MPN701215 M29238936908 Swash Plate Assy. EA Stock
212 M2953801991 Swash Plate Not Sold Separately
214 MP1R222616 Bush, Tilting Not Sold Separately
251 M2923800936 Swash Plate Support Not Sold Separately
261 MPN701216 M2943800518 Cover (F), Seal EA Stock
262 Cover, (R,) Seal EA Special Order
263 Cover, (R,) Seal EA Special Order
271 M2923800904 Casing, Pump EA Special Order
271 MPN701217 M29232500374 Casing, Pump EA Stock
312 MPN701218 M2923801022F Block, Valve EA Stock
325 MPN701127 M2933800928 Valve Casing EA Stock
325 MPN701128 M29232300012 Valve Casing EA Stock
401 MPN701219 M2953801868 Screw, Hex. S.H.C. EA Stock
406 Screw, Hex. S.H.C. EA Special Order
408 Screw, Hex. S.H.C. EA Special Order
466 Plug EA Special Order
468 Plug EA Special Order
490 Plug EA Special Order
530 MPN701220 M2953801988 Tilting Pin Assy. EA Stock
532 MPN701221 M2943800503 Servo Piston Assy. EA Stock
534 MPN701222 M2953801865 Stopper (L) EA Stock
535 MPN701223 M2953801864 Stopper (S) EA Stock




A

2
GENUINE ms

i

2
GENUINE mm S

K3V140DT Parts & Price List

Page 2 of 2
542 MPN701224 M2953802044 Spacer (S) EA Stock
702 -792 O'Ring Kit Materials EA Part of SEALKIT
824 Ring, Stop EA Special Order
885 Pin EA Special Order
886 Pin, Spring EA Special Order
901 Bolt, Eye EA Special Order
953 Screw, Set EA Special Order
954 MPN701225 M2953801866 Screw, Set EA Stock
MPN701226 SEAL KIT - Pump only EA Stock
MPN701227 M29024400397F Gear Pump Assy. (13 tooth 10CC) EA Stock
MPN701228 M29024401667A Gear Pump Assy. (13 tooth 15CC) EA Stock
MPN701229 M29024401676A Gear Pump Assy. (13 tooth 15CC) EA Stock
MPN701230 Gear Pump Assy. (12 tooth 15CC) EA Special Order




> ~ A

__—— 2 2
GENUINE m S GENUINE mm S

K3Vv180DT Exploded View

®. % 014
) ]

141 314
& or

K3V *** DT

013

141 313




A

2
GENUINE ms

>

2
GENUINE mms

K3V180DT Parts & Price List Page 1 of 2
Item No. | METARIS No. Reference No. Description Unit Comments
0110r150 |MPN701300 M29245300462 Piston Assy. Set of 9 Stock
151 Piston EA Not Sold Separately
152 Shoe EA Not Sold Separately
013 MPN701301 M2953802226 Cylinder Block & Valve Plate (RH) EA Stock
014 MPN701302 M2953802227 Cylinder Block & Valve Plate (LH) EA Stock
141 or 012 M2933801097 Cylinder Block EA Not Sold Separately
313 M2933801022 Valve Plate (RH) EA Not Sold Separately
314 M2933801023 Valve Plate (LH) EA Not Sold Separately
41 MPN701103 M2953802048 Check Valve 1 (Short) EA Stock
42 MPN701104 M2953802049 Check Valve 2 (Long) EA Stock
111 MPN701203 M2933801058 Shaft - Front (14 Tooth) EA Stock
111 MPN701204 M2933800890 Shaft - Front (17 Tooth) EA Stock
113 Shaft - Rear (12 Tooth) EA Special Order
113 MPN701205 M2933800903 Shaft - Rear (13 Tooth) EA Stock
114 MPN701206 M2953801867 Coupling, Spline EA Stock
123 MPN701207 MPNUP309ETKD Bearing - Roller (Front) EA Stock
124 MPN701208 MPRNAG6932KD Bearing - Needle (Rear) EA Stock
127 MPN701209 M2953802066 Spacer, Bearing EA Stock
153 MPN701210 M2943800488 Set Plate EA Stock
156A MPN701303 M29246100032 Ball Guide w/spacer) EA Stock
156 Ball Guide Not Sold Separately
158|MPN701304 M2953802062 Spacer EA Stock
157 MPN701305 M2953802061 Block Springs Set of 9 Stock
211 MPN701214 M371A00AA124 Shoe (Retainer) Plate EA Stock
212 & 251 MPN701215 M29238936908 Swash Plate Assy. EA Stock
212 M2953801991 Swash Plate Not Sold Separately
214 MP1R222616 Bush, Tilting Not Sold Separately
251 M2923800906 Swash Plate Support Not Sold Separately
261 MPN701216 M2943800518 Cover (F), Seal EA Stock
262 Cover, (R,) Seal EA Special Order
263 Cover, (R,) Seal EA Special Order
271 M2923800904 Casing, Pump EA Special Order
271 MPN701217 M29232500374 Casing, Pump EA Stock
312 MPN701218 M2923801022F Block, Valve EA Stock
325 MPN701127 M2933800928 Valve Casing EA Stock
325 MPN701128 M29232300012 Valve Casing EA Stock
401 MPN701219 M2953801868 Screw, Hex. S.H.C. EA Stock
406 Screw, Hex. S.H.C. EA Special Order
408 Screw, Hex. S.H.C. EA Special Order
466 Plug, PF 1/4 EA Special Order
468 Plug, PF 3/4 EA Special Order
490 Plug EA Special Order
530 MPN701220 M2953801988 Tilting Pin Assy. EA Stock
532 MPN701221 M2943800503 Servo Piston Assy. EA Stock
534 MPN701222 M2953801865 Stopper (L) EA Stock
535 MPN701223 M2953801864 Stopper (S) EA Stock
542 Spacer (S) EA Special Order




K3V180DT Parts & Price List Page 2 of 2
702 -792 O'Ring Kit Materials EA Part of SEALKIT
808 Nut, Hex EA Special Order
824 Ring, Stop EA Special Order
885 Pin EA Special Order
886 Pin, Spring EA Special Order
901 Bolt, Eye EA Special Order
953 Screw, Set EA Special Order
954 MPN701225 M2953801866 Screw, Set EA Stock
MPN701226 SEAL KIT - Pump only EA Stock
MPN701227 M29024400397F Gear Pump Assy. (13 tooth 10CC) EA Stock
MPN701228 M29024401667A Gear Pump Assy. (13 tooth 15CC) EA Stock
MPN701229 M29024401676A Gear Pump Assy. (13 tooth 15CC) EA Stock
MPN701230 Gear Pump Assy. (12 tooth 15CC) EA Special Order




A A

2
T NAETARIS T NMETARIS
K3V180DTH Exploded View

K3V *** DTH

808

L &

Y

) 717
/ 490
& 251

401

406

Regulator Parts: Non-Stock Items - Price
and availablitly by request only.




K3V180DTH Parts & Price List Page 1 of 2
Item No. | METARIS No. Reference No. Description Unit Comments

0110r150 |MPN701300 M29245300462 Piston Assy. Setof 9  [Stock
151 Piston EA Not Sold Separately
152 Shoe EA Not Sold Separately

013 MPN701301 M2953802226 Cylinder Block & Valve Plate (RH) EA Stock

014 MPN701302 M2953802227 Cylinder Block & Valve Plate (LH) EA Stock

141 or 012 M2933801097 Cylinder Block EA Not Sold Separately

313 M2933801022 Valve Plate (RH) EA Not Sold Separately
314 M2933801023 Valve Plate (LH) EA Not Sold Separately

41 MPN701103 M2953802048 Check Valve 1 (Short) EA Stock

111 MPN701309 M2933801244 Shaft - Front (17 Tooth) EA Stock

113 MPN701310 M2924500008 Shaft - Rear (13 Tooth) EA Stock

114 MPN701307 M2943800613 Coupling, Spline EA Special Order

123 MPN701207 MPNUP309ETKD Bearing - Roller (Front) EA Stock

124 MPN701208 MPRNA6932KD Bearing - Needle (Rear) EA Stock

127 Spacer, Bearing EA Special Order

153 MPN701210 M2943800488 Set Plate EA Stock

156A MPN701303 M29246100032 Ball Guide w/spacer) EA Stock
156 Ball Guide Not Sold Separately
158|MPN701304 M2953802062 Spacer EA Stock

157 MPN701305 M2953802061 Block Springs Setof 9 Stock

211 MPN701214 M371A00AA124 Shoe (Retainer) Plate EA Stock

212 & 251 M29238936908 Swash Plate Assy. EA Special Order
212 M2953801991 Swash Plate Not Sold Separately
214 MP1R222616 Bush, Tilting Not Sold Separately
251 M2923800906 Swash Plate Support Not Sold Separately

261 MPN701216 M2943800518 Cover (F), Seal EA Stock

262 Cover, (R,) Seal EA Special Order

263 Cover, (R,) Seal EA Special Order

271 M2923801619 Casing, Pump EA Special Order

271 MPN701217 M29232500374 Casing, Pump EA Stock

311 M2923801932 Cover(F), Valve EA Special Order

312 M2923801934 Cover(R), Valve EA Special Order

325 M29233100017 Block, Assist EA Special Order

401 MPN701219 M2953801868 Screw, Hex. S.H.C. EA Stock

402 MPN701308 M2953802438 Screw, Hex. S.H.C. EA Stock

406 Screw, Hex. S.H.C. EA Special Order

408 Screw, Hex. S.H.C. EA Special Order

466 MOVP14 Plug, PF 1/4 EA Special Order

468 MOVP34 Plug, PF 3/4 EA Special Order

490 Plug EA Special Order

530 MPN701220 M2953801988 Tilting Pin Assy. EA Stock

532 MPN701221 M2943800503 Servo Piston Assy. EA Stock

534 MPN701222 M2953801865 Stopper (L) EA Stock

535 MPN701223 M2953801864 Stopper (S) EA Stock

542 Spacer (S) EA Special Order

699 M29233100029 Valve Casing EA Special Order

702 -792 O'Ring Kit Materials EA Part of SEAL KIT




GENUINI

2
‘“MEIARIS

>

GENUIN

P

2
‘“MEIARIS

K3V180DTH Parts & Price List

Page 2 of 2

808 MORNM20 Nut, Hex EA Special Order
886 Pin, Spring EA Special Order
901 Bolt, Eye EA Special Order
953 Screw, Set EA Special Order
954 MPN701306 M29333000017 Screw, Set EA Stock

MPN701312 SEALKIT - Pump only EA Stock

MPN701228 M29024401667A Gear Pump Assy. (13 tooth 15CC) EA Stock




A

T NAETARIS T NMETARIS
K3V180DTP Exploded View

K3V *** DTP

K- 22N
A

262

111

41

P



A

2
GENUINE m S

A

B 4
GENUINEMS

K3V180DTP Parts & Price List

Item No. | METARIS No. Reference No. Description Unit Comments
02 Regulator EA Case by Case
03 Regulator EA Case by Case
04 Gear Pump Assy. EA Case by Case
05 Assy., PTO EA Case by Case
0110r150 |MPN701300 M29245300462 Piston Assy. Setof 9  [Stock
013 MPN701301 M2953802226 Cylinder Block & Valve Plate (RH) EA Stock
014 MPN701302 M2953802227 Cylinder Block & Valve Plate (LH) EA Stock
SPSAK MPN701215 M29238936908 Swash Plate Assy. EA Stock

30 M2953801991 Swash Plate Not Sold Separately
251 M2923800906 Swash Plate Support Not Sold Separately

41 MPN701103 M2953802048 VALVE,CHECK1 SUB EA Stock

42 VALVE,CHECK2 SUB EA Special Order
111 Shaft - Front EA Case by Case
113 Shaft - Rear EA Case by Case
116 Gear, 1st EA Not Available
123 MPN701207 MPNUP309ETKD Bearing - Roller (Front) EA Stock

124 Bearing - Needle (Rear) EA Not Available
127 Spacer, Bearing EA Special Order
153 MPN701210 M2943800488 Set Plate EA Stock

156 MPN701303 M29246100032 Ball Guide EA Stock

157 MPN701305 M2953802061 Block Springs Set of 9 Stock

211 MPN701214 M371A00AA124 Shoe (Retainer) Plate EA Stock

261 MPN701216 M2943800518 Cover (F), Seal EA Stock

263 Cover, (R,) Seal EA Special Order
401 MPN701219 M2953801868 Screw, Hex. S.H.C. EA Stock

406 Screw, Hex. S.H.C. EA Special Order
468 Plug EA Special Order
490 Plug EA Special Order
530 MPN701220 M2953801988 Tilting Pin Assy. EA Stock

532 MPN701221 M2943800503 Servo Piston Assy. EA Stock

534 MPN701222 M2953801865 Stopper (L) EA Stock

535 MPN701223 M2953801864 Stopper (S) EA Stock

901 Bolt, Eye EA Special Order
953 Screw, Set EA Special Order
954 MPN701225 M2953801866 Screw, Set (Adjust) EA Stock

SK MPN701226 SEAL KIT - Not Complete (DT Kit) EA Stock

RK(R.) Not Sold as Kits

RK(L)

Not Sold as Kits




A A

T NAETARIS T NMETARIS

K3V280DTH Exploded View

K3V *** DTH

Regulator Parts: Non-Stock Items - Price
and availablitly by request only.




GENO;;@
MMETARIS

A

B 4
GENUINEMIS

K3V280DTH Parts & Price List

Item No. | METARIS No. Reference No. Description Unit Comments
0110r150 |MPN701400 M29245300468 Piston Assy. Setof 9  [Stock
151 Piston EA Not Sold Separately
152 Shoe EA Not Sold Separately
123 MPN701401 MPNUP311RC3 Bearing - Roller (Front) EA Stock
MPN701402 SEALKIT - Pump only EA Stock

The K3V280DTH Mobile parts are very limited at this time. If you have an Industrial or Crane Application, please
contact your Territory Manager for availability. We are working on developing more parts.




> >

__—— 2 2
GENUINE m S GENUINE mm S

K5V140DTP Exploded View

K5V *** DTP

Not Sold as Kit - Individually only

;%’-i o \

a1

"



A

2
GENUINE ms

>

2
GENUINE mms

K5V140DTP Parts & Price List

Item No. | METARIS No. Reference No. Description Unit Comments
02 Regulator EA Case by Case
03 Regulator EA Case by Case
04 MPN701600 M29024401518 Gear Pump Assy. EA Stock
05 Assy., PTO EA Case by Case
0110r150 |MPN701601 M29245300424 Piston Assy. Setof 9  [Stock
013 MPN701602 M29243700371 Cylinder Block & Valve Plate (RH) EA Stock
014 MPN701603 M29243700372 Cylinder Block & Valve Plate (LH) EA Stock
SPSAK MPN701604 M292032509316 Swash Plate Assy. EA Stock

30 M29241500156 Swash Plate Not Sold Separately
251 MP1R2025125 Swash Plate Support Not Sold Separately

111 MPN701605 M29242500556 Shaft - Front (17 tooth) EA Stock

113 MPN701606 M29242500557 Shaft - Rear (13 tooth) EA Stock

114 MPN701109 M2953801763 Coupling, Spline EA Stock

116 MPN701607 M29031900226 Gear, 1st EA Stock

123 MPN701111 MPNUP308R1CS5K Bearing - Roller (Front) EA Stock

124 MPN701608 MPAJ503303KD Bearing - Needle (Rear) EA Stock

127 MPN701113 M38800127A Spacer, Bearing EA Stock

153 MPN701114 M29241100056 Set Plate EA Stock

156 MPN701115 M29246100030 Ball Guide EA Stock

157 MPN701610 M29033401784 Block Springs Setof 9 Stock

158 MPN701116 M2953801764 Spacer EA Stock

211 MPN701118 M6871000211 Shoe (Retainer) Plate EA Stock

261 MPN701611 M29231500486 Cover (F), Seal EA Stock

312 M29233700080 Valve Block EA Special Order
325 MPN701129 M29232300032 Valve Casing EA Stock

326 MPN701615 M29231500860 Cover EA Stock

401 MPN701130 M2953801767 Screw, Hex. S.H.C. EA Stock

406 Screw, Hex. S.H.C. EA Special Order
468 Plug EA Special Order
490 Plug EA Special Order
530 MPN701612 M29251300035 Tilting Pin Assy. EA Stock

532 MPN701613 M29244900050 Servo Piston Assy. EA Stock

534 MPN701139 M2953801761 Stopper (L) EA Stock

535 MPN701140 M2953801762 Stopper (S) EA Stock

901 Bolt, Eye EA Special Order
953 Screw, Set EA Special Order
954 MPN701146 M2953801768 Screw, Set (Adjust) EA Stock

SK SEALKIT EA Not Available
RK(R.) Not Sold as Kits

RK(L)

Not Sold as Kits




— A

2 2
GENUINE ms GENUINE ms

M2X150 or 170A0B Exploded View
;1 g6




GENO;;@
MMETARIS

GENUIN

A

2y
‘MEIARIS

M2X150 or 170A0B Parts & Price List

Item No. | METARIS No. Reference No. Description Unit Comments
11 MPN703200 M3753C00111 Piston Assy. Setof 9  [Stock
101 M3733700398 Shaft - M2X150 EA Not Available
101 M3733701001 Shaft - M2X170 EA Not Available
101 M3733700551 Shaft - M2X170 EA Not Available
106 MPN703201 M3753700450 Spacer EA Special Order
111 MPN703203 M3733700449 Cylinder Block EA Stock
113 MPN703204 M3753700454 Retainer / Spherical Bushing EA Stock
116 MPN703205 MPJR424 Cylinder Barrel Pin (Push Rod) EA Special Order
117 MPN703206 M3753700464 Spacer, F EA Special Order
118 MPN703207 M3753700465 Spacer, R EA Special Order
123 MPN703208 M3743700406 Plate, Set EA Stock
124 MPN703209 M3753700402 Plate, Shoe EA Stock
131 MPN703211 M3733700533 Plate H4, Valve EA Stock
438 MPN703212 MORR58 Snap Ring EA Special Order
443 MPN703213 MPNUP309V Roller Bearing (Front) EA Special Order
444 MPN703217 MPNU305EVV Needle Bearing (Rear) EA Special Order
712 MPN703219 M3753700453 Spring B, Brake EA Special Order
742 MPN703220 M3743700486 Plate, Friction EA Stock
743 MPN703221 M3743700415 Plate, Separator EA Stock
SK M3753C00280 Seal Kit Kit Not Available




— A

2 2
GENUINE ms GENUINE ms

M2X150 or 170CAB Exploded View
;1 g6




GENO;;@
MMETARIS

A

B 4
GENUINEMIS

M2X150 or 170CAB Parts & Price List

Item No. | METARIS No. Reference No. Description Unit Comments
11 MPN703200 M3753C00111 Piston Assy. Set of 9 Stock
101 M3733700398 Shaft - M2X150 & M2X170 EA Not Available
106 MPN703201 M3753700450 Spacer EA Special Order
111 MPN703203 M3733700449 Cylinder Block EA Stock
113 MPN703204 M3753700454 Retainer / Spherical Bushing EA Stock
116 MPN703205 MPJR424 Cylinder Barrel Pin (Push Rod) EA Special Order
117 MPN703206 M3753700464 Spacer, F EA Special Order
118 MPN703207 M3753700465 Spacer, R EA Special Order
123 MPN703208 M3743700406 Plate, Set EA Stock
124 MPN703209 M3753700402 Plate, Shoe EA Stock
131 MPN703211 M3733700533 Plate H4, Valve EA Stock
438 MPN703212 MORR58 Snap Ring EA Special Order
443 MPN703213 MPNUP309V Roller Bearing (Front) EA Special Order
444 MPN703217 MPNU305EVV Needle Bearing (Rear) EA Special Order
712 MPN703219 M3753700453 Spring B, Brake EA Special Order
742 MPN703220 M3743700486 Plate, Friction EA Stock
743 MPN703221 M3743700415 Plate, Separator EA Stock
SK M3753C00280 Seal Kit Kit Not Available




A A

T NAETARIS T NMETARIS

M2X150 or 170CHB Exploded View

= M2X *** CHB

SK



A

2
GENUINE m S

GENUIN

A

2y
‘MEIARIS

M2X150 or 170CHB Parts & Price List

Item No. | METARIS No. Reference No. Description Unit Comments
11 MPN703200 M3753C00111 Piston Assy. Set of 9 Stock
101 M3733700638 Shaft - M2X150 EA Not Available
101 M3733700765 Shaft - M2X170 EA Not Available
106 MPN703201 M3753700450 Spacer EA Special Order
111 MPN703202 M37243700058 Cylinder Block - M2X170 EA Special Order
111 MPN703203 M3733700449 Cylinder Block - M2X150 EA Stock
113 MPN703204 M3753700454 Retainer / Spherical Bushing EA Stock
116 MPN703205 MPJR424 Cylinder Barrel Pin (Push Rod) EA Special Order
117 MPN703206 M3753700464 Spacer, F EA Special Order
118 MPN703207 M3753700465 Spacer, R EA Special Order
123 MPN703208 M3743700406 Plate, Set EA Stock
124 MPN703209 M3753700402 Plate, Shoe EA Stock
131 MPN703210 M37247100046 Plate H4, Valve - M2X170 EA Special Order
131 MPN703211 M3733700533 Plate H4, Valve - M2X150 EA Stock
438 MPN703212 MORR58 Snap Ring EA Special Order
443 MPN703213 MPNUP309V Roller Bearing (Front) - M2X150 EA Special Order
443 MPN703214 MPNUP309EV Roller Bearing (Front) - M2X170 EA Special Order
444 MPN703216 MPNK12560202 Needle Bearing (Rear) - M2X170 EA Special Order
444 MPN703217 MPNU305EVV Needle Bearing (Rear) - M2X150 EA Special Order
712 MPN703218 M37033400437 Spring B, Brake - M2X170 EA Special Order
712 MPN703219 M3753700453 Spring B, Brake - M2X150 EA Special Order
742 MPN703220 M3743700486 Plate, Friction EA Stock
743 MPN703221 M3743700415 Plate, Separator EA Stock
SK M3753C00280 Seal Kit Kit Not Available




PistoN PrRoDUCT LISTING

WARRANTY POLICY AND PROCEDURES

WARRANTY

Metaris Inc. and Metaris Corp. hereinafter “Metaris”, Warrants all of its product to be free from defects in material and
workmanship under normal operating conditions and proper application in accordance with the specifications for operation
as described by the manufacturer for the period of twelve (12) months in service or eighteen (18) months from the original
invoice date, whichever comes sooner.

LIMITATIONS ON WARRANTY

This warranty is expressly in lieu of any other warranties expressed or implied. Buyers sole and exclusive remedy under
this Warranty shall be limited to the repair, replacement or exchange of warranted products at our option, F.O.B. our
factory, or designated service center.

No special, incidental, consequential or other damage shall be recoverable. Metaris shall not be liable for consequential
damages or contingent liabilities including, but not limited to, loss of life, personal injury, loss of crops, loss due to water
or fire damage, loss of business income, down time costs and trade or other commercial loss arising our of failure of the
product. Metaris will in no event be liable for any sum in excess of the price received by it for the product for which liability
is claimed or asserted.

No products shall be returned without prior authorization from Metaris. Buyers and their Agents shall prepay all
transportation charges for the return of such products to Metaris ‘factory or designated service center. There will be no
acceptance of any charges for labor and/or parts incidental to the removal or remounting of products repaired or replaced
under Warranty.

The above Warranty does not cover conditions over which Metaris has no control, including, without limitation,
contamination, pressure in excess of recommended maximum, products damaged or subject to accident abuse or misuse
after shipment from our factory, products altered or repaired by anyone other than Metaris personnel, authorized Metaris
factory personnel or persons so designated in writing by Metaris prior to commencement of said work.

A return goods authorization number must be obtained from Metaris or a Metaris authorized service center, or a Metaris
authorized agent prior to any products being returned for Warranty.

DISCLAIMERS

Kawasaki® is registered trademarks of Kawasaki® Inc. All items listed are Metaris manufactured; OEM and reference part
#'s are displayed for reference purposes only. Metaris is not affiliated or authorized by Kawasaki® Inc

All items are Metaris manufactured; OEM part #'s are displayed for reference purpose

GENUINEmRIs only. Prices subject to change without notice.



GENUI{//7)
MEIARIS

MEeTARIS BRAND REPLACEMENT PARTS

Our extensive inventory assures you of prompt shipping of pumps and parts any-
where in the world.

Our parts are 100% interchangeable with OEM products. We are committed to high
guality, zero defects, and getting your orders out correctly and on time.

Whatever your application, Metaris has a high quality replacement product 100%
backed by our commitment to service.

WE WANT TO BE THE SUPPLIER FOR ALL YOUR PISTON PRODUCT
NEEDS.

Metaris Corporation Metaris Inc.
1519 Hwy 35 North, Forest, Mississippi 39074 101 Canarctic, Toronto, Ontario M3J 2N7
Tel: (601) 469-1987 | Toll Free: 1-800-962-2701 Tel: (416) 638-6000 | Toll Free: 1-888-477-2737

Fax: (601) 469-2120 | Toll Free: 1-800-654-5083 Fax: (416) 638-9365 | Toll Free: 1-866-638-9365
E-mail: sales@metarisusa.com E-mail: sales@metaris.com

www.metaris.com
KAWPL-V15-1 09/11






